 AIC1642
3-Pin One-Cell Step-Up DC/DC Converter
�
�
� FEATURES     DESCRIPTION
z A Guaranteed Start-Up from less than 0.9 V.
z High Efficiency.
z Low Quiescent Current.

 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 AIC1642
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-92
TOP VIEW
1:  GND
2:  VOUT
3:  SW
1
2
3
1 2 3
SOT-89
TOP VIEW
1:  GND
2:  VOUT
3:  SW
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
U: SOT-23
X: SOT-89
Z: TO-92
C: COMMERCIAL
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 27: 2.7V
 30: 3.0V
 33: 3.3V
 37: 3.7V
 45: 4.5V
 50: 5.0V
AIC1642-XXXXXX
Example: AIC1642-27CXTR
Æ 2.7V Version, in SOT-89 Package &
Tape & Reel Packing Type
 AIC1642-27PXTR
Æ 2.7V Version, in Lead Free SOT-89
Package & Tape & Reel Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23
TOP VIEW
1:  GND
2:  SW
3:  VOUT
1
3
2
Part No.  CX PX
AIC1642-27 AM27 AM27P
AIC1642-30 AM30 AM30P
AIC1642-33 AM33 AM33P
AIC1642-37 AM37 AM37P
AIC1642-45 AM45 AM45P
AIC1642-50 AM50 AM50P
z SOT-23 MARKING
Part No.  CU PU
AIC1642-27 GM27 GM27P
AIC1642-30 GM30 GM30P
AIC1642-33 GM33 GM33P
AIC1642-37 GM37 GM37P
AIC1642-45 GM45 GM45P
AIC1642-50 GM50 GM50P
z SOT-89 MARKING
2
 AIC1642
■ ABSOLUATE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VOUT pin) .6V
SW pin Voltage 6V
SW pin Switch Current 0.6A
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to 85°C